#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THOMAS B FORE		07/15/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLVD SUPPLY, LLC
Street Address:	15736 E. Valley Blvd
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91745
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85531591	BLVD SUPPLY
Serial Number:	85702647	
Serial Number:	85702652	TREE LIFE
Serial Number:	85724291	BLVD SUPPLY
Serial Number:	85724293	BLVD
Serial Number:	85724295	BLVD
Serial Number:	85724296	BLVD
Serial Number:	85724297	BLVD SUPPLY COMPANY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: info@libinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Bin Li & Associates

Address Line 1: 730 N Diamond Bar Blvd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0719

)P \$215.00 85531591

Address Line 4: Diamond Bar, CALIFORNIA 91765		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMA CHEN	
Signature:	/Emma Chen/	
Date:	08/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Blvd TM Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Blvd TM Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Blvd TM Assignment Agreement#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0720

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tom Fore ("Assignor"), an individual with an address of 1122 Kenilworth Drive, Suite 100 Towson, MD 21204 owns the following U.S. Trademark Application Nos.

85531591	BLVD SUPPLY
85702647	Palm Tree Design (Stylized)
85702652	TREE LIFE
85724291	BLVD SUPPLY
85724293	BLVD (Block)
85724295	BLVD (Stylized)
85724296	BLVD & Palm Tree Design
85724297	BLVD SUPPLY COMPANY

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the BLVD "Marks"); and

- 1. BLVD Supply, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a California limited liability company with a business address at 15736 E. Valley Blvd., City of Industry, CA 91745 desires to acquire the BLVD Marks and obtain an assignment of the above listed applications together with the goodwill associated with the BLVD Marks.
- 2. For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the BLVD Marks, "as-is" with no representations or warranties other than as expressly set forth herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the BLVD Marks, as well as the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement.
- 3. The recordation for the change of the registered owner of the Trademarks shall be undertaken by the Assignee and the Assignee shall bear the registration fees and other costs incurred thereby.
  - 4. Representations and Warranties:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0721 a. Assignor hereby represents and warrants as follows:

The Assignor has full authority and has obtained all necessary consents and

approvals of any other third party necessary to execute and perform this Agreement, which to the best of

Assignor's knowledge does not violate any law, regulation or contracts.

ii. Upon execution by all parties, this Agreement will constitute a legal, valid and

binding agreement enforceable against Assignor in accordance with its terms.

b. The Assignee hereby represents and warrants as follows:

i. The Assignee is a California limited liability company.

ii. The Assignee has full authority and has obtained all necessary consents and

approvals of any other third party necessary to execute and perform this Agreement, which to the best of

Assignee's knowledge does not violate any law, regulation or contracts.

iii. Upon execution by all parties, this Agreement will constitute a legal, valid and

binding agreement enforceable against Assignee in accordance with its terms.

5. This Agreement has been duly executed by their authorized representatives as of the date

first set forth above and shall be effective as soon as the full consideration is received and this

Agreement is executed.

6. The parties shall strive to settle any dispute arising from the interpretation or performance

through friendly consultation within 30 days after one party asks for consultation. In case no settlement

can be reached through consultation, each party can submit such matter to American Arbitration

Association, Los Angeles (the "AAA"). The arbitration shall follow the current rules of AAA, and the

arbitration proceedings shall be conducted in English in the city of Los Angeles. The arbitration award

shall be final and binding upon the parties and shall be enforceable in accordance with its terms. The

non-prevailing part shall pay for the attorney fees and cost as well as the arbitration fees to the

prevailing party.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0722

7. The validity, interpretation and implementation of this Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the United States of America and the state of California.

8. Any amendment and supplement of this Agreement shall come into force only after a

written agreement is signed by both parties. The amendment and supplement duly executed by both

parties shall be part of this Agreement and shall have the same legal effect as this Agreement.

9. Any provision of this Agreement which is invalid or unenforceable in the said

jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity or

unenforceability, without affecting in any way the remaining provisions hereof in such jurisdiction or

rendering that any other provision of this Agreement invalid or unenforceable in any other jurisdiction.

10. This Agreement may be executed in two copies with the same effect as original.

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed on

their behalf by a duly authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

BLVD Supply, LLC.

Thomas B. Fore

Date: July 15, 2013

Emma Chen, Manager

Date: July 15, 2013

ma Chen